For Immediate Release



Construction Industry Veteran Joseph A. Chiarelli Joins EW Howell Construction Group as Vice President

(Plainview, N.Y. – August 4, 2022) – <u>EW Howell Construction Group</u>, one of the region's leading builders, is pleased to announce that Joseph A. Chiarelli has joined the firm as a Vice President.

Chiarelli has more than 30 years' experience navigating the construction industry in the greater New York region, including New York City and Long Island. He most recently served as the president of NYC Metro Operations at Consigli Construction. Chiarelli also spent 19 years at T.G. Nickel & Associates; as Partner, Executive Vice President, and Director of Operations, he was instrumental in transforming a small, upstart construction firm into a nationally recognized, preeminent builder in the New York region.



"Joe is well-respected in the industry, and we are pleased to welcome him to EW Howell. His construction industry experience aligns well with the firm's direction and future goals," said Daniel Williams, president of EW Howell. "As a new addition to our team, Joe supports EW Howell's continued expanding presence as one of the leading General Contractors and Construction Managers in the New York metropolitan region."

Chiarelli sits on the board of the Minority and Women Contractors & Developers Association and volunteers with the Friends of NYIT School of Architecture & Design, which promotes a relationship between AEC

design professionals and current students. Chiarelli received his undergraduate education at NYIT and was a recipient of its Spotlight Award.

Said Chiarelli, "I look forward to this role, its challenges, and my contribution as a team player working alongside EW Howell's entire staff of dedicated professionals."

About EW Howell

Founded in 1891, EW Howell Construction Group is a leading New York based General Construction and Construction Management firm with offices in Manhattan and Long Island. It provides construction services throughout the region to a diverse range of clients in the Retail, Education, Institutional, Arts & Cultural, Commercial, Laboratory, and Healthcare sectors. Dedicated to a "Build Simply" approach, the firm provides a simplified construction experience for its clients. EW Howell's meticulous <u>pre-construction</u>, <u>planning</u>, and <u>project management</u>, combined with collaborative client relationships and strong connections with the region's top sub-contractors, ensure the delivery of world-class projects for its clients, as it has done for more than 131 years. For more information, visit <u>www.ewhowell.com</u>.

Contact: Great Ink Communications—212-741-2977 Eric Gerard, <u>eric@greatink.com</u> Lindsay Church, <u>Lindsay@greatink.com</u>

EW Howell

Courtney O'Connor – <u>coconnor@ewhowell.com</u> = **516-921-7327** John Finamore, Dir. Business Development – <u>Jfinamore@ewhowell.com</u> - **212-930-1056**